Flaman Fitness Paddleboard 30-Day Warranty Policy**

Warranty Coverage:

Flaman Fitness provides a 30-day limited warranty against manufacturing defects for all paddleboards purchased directly from Flaman Fitness or authorized dealers. This warranty is applicable only to the original purchaser and is non-transferable.

Warranty Period:

The 30-day warranty period begins from the date of purchase and covers defects in materials and workmanship under normal use.

Covered Components:

This warranty covers manufacturing defects in the following components:

- Board core material
- Fin box attachment
- Deck pad adhesion
- Lamination and bonding issues
- Leash attachment points

Exclusions:

The warranty does not cover damage caused by:

- Normal wear and tear
- Impact, abuse, or misuse
- Improper storage
- Modification or alterations
- Repairs or modifications performed by unauthorized parties

Claim Process:

To initiate a warranty claim, the original purchaser must:

- 1. Contact Flaman Fitness within the warranty period.
- 2. Provide proof of purchase, including the date and location of purchase.
- 3. Describe the alleged defect in detail and, if possible, provide photographs.

Resolution:

Upon receipt of the warranty claim, Flaman Fitness will, at its sole discretion, determine whether the issue is covered under warranty. If so, Flaman Fitness will repair or replace the defective part or product. The original purchaser is responsible for all shipping costs associated with the warranty claim.

Disclaimer:

This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied. Flaman Fitness disclaims any liability for incidental or consequential damages. Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

Modification of Terms:

Flaman Fitness reserves the right to modify or terminate this warranty policy at any time without prior notice.

By purchasing a paddleboard from Flaman Fitness, the customer acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions of this 30-day warranty policy.

Effective Date:

This warranty policy is effective as of 01/02/2024.